Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

● Carrier circuit between telecommunication equipment
    (Telephone to telephone, personal computer to printer)
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
Part Number
Frequency range
(MHz)
Frequency Temperature Characteristics
(–20 to +80 °C)
Built-in Capacitors
(Reference)
EFOS
2.00 to 8.39 ±0.2 %
33 pF
8.40 to 13.0 ±1.0 %
EFOB 13.1 to 20.0 ±0.5 % 33 pF
EFOSS
4.00 to 8.39 ±0.2 %
21 pF
8.40 to 13.0 ±0.3 %
EFOSM
4.00 to 8.39 ±0.2 %
33 pF
8.40 to 13.0 ±1.0 %
EFOBM 12.0 to 20.0 ±0.3 % 18 pF
EFOJM
16.0 to 20.0 ±0.5 %
10 pF
30.0 to 50.0 ±0.2 %
■ Packaging Specifi cations
    See Page 169 to 177
01 Feb. 2009
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Ceramic Resonators, Chip Type
– EC167 –
Oscillating Frequency
3–(1.00)